GREENFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL



Opp. Sector-7, Pipli Road, Kurukshetra

Affiliation No.-530326 School Code- 40308
Ph. 7876260001 +91-7876260001, E-mail: greenfieldschoolkkr@gmail.com

Ref. No. 3340/GPS/2023

Date: 10/03/2023

ANNEXURE-A

SELF-DECLARATION

01. Point no 10 of Form VI:

This is to certify that the average percentage per capita increase of monthly salary of teaching staff who were in school in January 2022 and were also in school in January 2023 is 06.07 %.

02. Point no 11 of Form VI:

A. Per capita increase of monthly salary of teaching staff : 06.07%

B. Upper cap pf CPI + 5% applicable for academic year 2023-24 : 11.70%

C. Maximum Permissible Fee Increase (lower of A and B) : 06.07%

03. Point no 12 of Form VI:

pick any or all (including multiple of any, if required) of the following, as may be applicable to existing students in the school who would have joined the school from time to time on different fee structures:

12.1: Fee structure applicable for students who had joined the school in or before academic year 2020-21

Grade / class	Composite Fee (2020-21)	Proposed Composite Fee (2021-22)	% Increase
I	50592.00	53712.00	6.17
II	50592.00	53712.00	6.17
III	50592.00	53712.00	6.17
IV	50592.00	53712.00	6.17
V	51600.00	54720.00	6.05
VI VI	51600.00	54720.00	6.05
VII	51600.00	54720.00	6.05
VIII	51600.00	54720.00	6.05
IX	56616.00	59916.00	5,82
X	55716.00	59016.00	5.92
XI	57876.00	61176.00	5.70
XII	56976.00	60276.00 uplic Soles	5.79

Greenfield Public School
Kurukshetra

Green Green

Property Prop School

12.2: Fee structure applicable for students who had joined the school in or before academic year 2021-22

Grade / class	Composite Fee (2021-22)	Proposed Composite Fcc (2022-23)	% Increase
I	53712.00	57912.00	7.82
II	53712.00	57912.00	7.82
III	53712.00	57912.00	7.82
IV	53712.00	57912.00	7.82
V	54720.00	58920.00	7.68
VI	54720.00	58920.00	7.68
-VII	54720.00	58920.00	7.68
VIII	54720.00	58920.00	7.68
IX	59916.00	64716.00	8.01
X	59016.00	63816.00	8.13
XI	61176.00	65976.00	7.85
XII	60276.00	65076.00	7.96

12.3: Fee structure applicable for students who had joined the school in or before academic year 2022-23

Grade / class	Composite Fee (2022-23)	Proposed Composite	.%
	(2022-23)	Fee (2023-24)	
, I	57912.00	61392.00	Increase 6.01
II I	57912.00	61392.00	6.01
-III	57912.00	61392.00	6.01
IV	57912.00	61392,00	6.01
V	58920.00	62460,00	
VI	58920.00	62460.00	6.01
VII	58920.00	62460,00	6.01
VIII	58920.00	62460.00	6.01
IX	64716.00		6.01
- X		68604.00	6.01
	63816.00	67668.00	6.04
XI	65976.00	69936.00	
XII	65076.00		6.00
The second second second	- Mily on the state of the stat	68976.00	5.99

Gen. Secretary
Gen. Secretary
Consentield Public School
Kurukshetra

04. Point no 13 of Form VI:

Fee structure applicable for new students who would be joining the school in academic year 2023-24.

Grade/class	Prospectus and Registration Fee	Admission Fee	Composite Fee (2023-24)
	1100.00	4250.00	61392.00
I	1100.00	4250.00	61392.00
11	1100.00	4250.00	61392.00
III	1100.00	4250.00	61392.00
IV	1100.00	5250.00	62460.00
V	1100.00	5250.00	62460.00
VI	1100.00	5250.00	62460.00
VII	1100.00	5250.00	62460.00
VIII	1100.00	6250.00	68604.00
IX	1100.00	6250.00	67668.00
Χ ,	1100.00	7250.00	69936.00
XI		7250.00	68976.00
XII	1100.00	12000	

+300

+500

Gen. Secretary School

Kurakshetra

Greenfield Public Scho KURUKSHETRA